driver’s license to operate, including but not limited to segways, hover boards, and single wheeled scooters is prohibited on competition grounds.

ADDED CLASS REQUEST
Request for adding a class after the prize list/website is published; the request must be made one (1) month before the start of the show. There will be a 
charge of One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for sponsorship of the class. The class will be held at the end of a session. The class will not count for 
qualifying at the Kentucky State Fair World’s Championship Horse Show. 

SAFE SPORT
Any individual who is suspended or permanently banned by Safe Sport will not be allowed at any time on the grounds of the Rock Creek Horse Show.